05-10-	.2000				
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0227	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
10135	2056				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other Rekase of security Interest via Dissolution				
Conveying Party	Black if additional sames of samessing position assessed				
Name DNC America Banking Corporation Execution Date Month Day Year					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other Banking Corporation					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	New York				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bostrom Seating, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 566					
Address (line 2)	AL 36272				
Address (line 3) Piedmont	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Other	document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	action Delaware				
000 DIGUYEN 00000156 192385 1244389 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
101 40.00 CH 102 550.00 CH	the description of the second and				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing time for reviewing time for the collection of information officer, Washington, Public burden reporting for this collection of information					
D.C. 20231 and to the Orinice of Minister and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND Acquestion Endoget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND Acquestion Endoget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.					
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneed(s) information to be					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0470

FORM PTO-1618B Page 0MB 0651-0027	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Par	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (212) 735-4133	
Name James Talbot		
Address (line 1) Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP		
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10036-6522		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance document	# 6
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration		ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration No.	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Num	r the same property). her(s)
Trademark Application Number(s)	1244389 1244388	1241994
	1241993 1221581	1222517
	1247000	
	1218348 1217482	1179033
Number of Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. #	23
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	590.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed [Deposit Account 🔽	
Deposit Account	e charged to the account.)	19-2385
Deposit Account		✓ No
	charge additional fees: Yes	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and correct an	d any
attached copy is a true copy of the original quoping	ent. Charges to deposit account are a	uthorized, as
indicated herein.		1/17/00
\lone >. 141501 \lone	/ · / /	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0471 FORM PTO-1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRA	DEMARKS ONLY	TRA	DEMARK	
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name _	The second secon				
Formerly [
Individua	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association	
Other					
Citizensl	nip State of Incorporation/Organia	zation			
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached		
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)		State/Country		Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)					
Other _			document from the	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Tra	demark Application Number(gistration Number(s	1174107	
		1174109			
		1174104	1189928	1189927	
		1201933	1173123	869304	
		869972	871174	870780	
		875351	638335		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0472

Security Interests in U.S. Trademarks of Bostrom Seating, Inc. In favor of DNC America Banking Corporation Recorded 8/25/87 at Reel 0588 and Frame 0851

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
AIR-710M	1,244,389	7/5/83
AIR-705	1,244,388	7/5/83
BOSTROM AIR-710M	1,241,994	6/14/83
BOSTROM AIR-705	1,241,993	6/14/83
BOSTROM and Design	1,221,581	12/28/82
DESIGN ONLY	1,222,517	1/4/83
MINI-B	1,218,348	11/30/82
NORDIC-AIR	1,217,482	11/23/82
VISTA COMPANION	1,179,033	11/24/81
BOSTROM AIR-715	1,174,109	10/20/81
BOSTROM AIR-710	1,174,108	10/20/81
BOSTROM AIR-700	1,174,107	10/20/81
AIR-710	1,174,104	10/20/81
AIR-700	1,189,928	2/16/82
AIR-715	1,189,927	2/16/82
VISTA 303	1,201,933	2/20/82
VIKING 303	1,173,123	10/13/81
THINLINE	869,304	5/13/69
VIKING-T-BAR	869,972	5/27/69
BOSTROM	871,174	6/17/69
WESTCOASTER	870,780	6/10/69
BOSTROM	875,351	8/19/69
BOSTROM	638,335	12/11/56

Draft April 3, 2000 - 8:28 pm

TRADEMARK REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0473 At IAS Part 33 of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, County of New York, held in and at the County Courthouse thereof, on June 2 1992

PRESENT: Hon. Kristin Booth Glenn, Justice

the contract of the second of

.

Index No. 5161/92

In the Matter of the Voluntary: Dissolution and Liquidation of

DEN NORSKE BANK (U.S.) BANKING CORPORATION,

DISSOLUTION ORDER

Petitioner.

A proceeding having been commenced by Petitioner, Den norske Bank (U.S.) Banking Corporation (the "Company") on February 20, 1992 by service of a notice of petition and verified petition together with exhibits for a closing order pursuant to Section 605 of New York Banking Law, and a request for judicial intervention having been filed on February 25, 1992, and the proceeding having been assigned to Individual Assignment Part 26, the Honorable Kristan Booth Glen, a Justice of this Court, and the Superintendent of Banks, New York State Department of Banking (the "Superintendent") having been served, and proof of said service having been duly filed with the Court and the application for a closing order having duly come on to be heard before the Court on the 10th day of March, 1992 and

White & Case, attorneys for the Company, having appeared in support of the application for a closing order and the Superintendent having interposed no objection to the petition or application for closing order;

And the Court having issued a closing order dated March 10, 1992 (the "Closing Order") seting forth various procedures for the Company to comply with in order to return to the Court to apply for a dissolution order;

And as required by the Closing Order and Section 605(5) of New York Banking Law, the Company having served a verified statement concerning the status of its creditors and depositors, sworn to by Stephen V. Killorin, First Vice President and Comptroller of the Company, on May 14, 1992, and said statement certifying that the Company no longer has any depositors or creditors and that it has no unclaimed funds;

And the Company having given notice of its compliance with the provisions of the Closing Order and having made a further application for a dissolution order pursuant to Section 605 of New York Banking Law, and having served the Superintendent and the Comptroller of the State of New York, as required by Section 605(6) of New York Banking Law, and proof of said service having been duly filed with the Court, and the application for a dissolution order having been noticed for return on May 26, 1992 and

adjourned to June 2, 1992 on notice to all parties and said application having duly come on to be heard before the Court on the 2nd day of June, 1992 and White & Case, attorneys for the Company, having appeared in support of the application for a dissolution order and the Superintendent having interposed no objection to the application for a dissolution order and no other objections having been interposed

Now, upon reading and filing the notice of compliance with the Closing Order and application for a dissolution order, and the verified statement in support of the same, sworn to by Stephen V. Killorin, First Vice President and Comptroller of the Company, on May 14, 1992, together with its annexed exhibits, including the verified statement concerning the status of its creditors and depositors, with proof of service, it is hereby

ORDERED that the application of the Company for a dissolution order is granted without opposition; and it is further

ORDERED that upon service of a copy of this order with notice of entry, pursuant to Section 605(6) of New York Banking Law, the Company is hereby declared dissolved; and it is further

ORDERED that pursuant to Section 605(7) of New York Banking Law, the Company is directed to file a

certified copy of said order with the Superintendent; and it is further

ORDERED that upon service of a copy of this order with notice of entry and the filing of said certified copy of this order with the Superintendent, the Company's corporate existence shall be terminated.

ENTER:

J. s. c.

